Annexure 2 to Prospectus
Fee Structure (2025-26) B11

Category of Seat Year Tuition Fee* Special Fee* Total Fee to be paid
1% Year 66701.00 41475.00 108176.00
Management Seats 2" Year 66701.00 28875.00 95576.00
3" Year 66701.00 28875.00 95576.00
4" Year 66701.00 21525.00 88226.00
1% Year 66701.00 41475.00 108176.00
Govt. Merit Seats 2" Year 66701.00 28875.00 95576.00
3" Year 66701.00 28875.00 95576.00
4" Year 66701.00 21525.00 88226.00
1% Year 115500.00 41475.00 156975.00
NRI Seats 2" Year 115500.00 28875.00 144375.00
3" Year 115500.00 28875.00 144375.00
4" Year 115500.00 21525.00 137025.00
Activity fees Rs. 2500/~ (Applies to all categories) Per annum, Rs. 2000 only for 4th Year

University Fee* Rs. 1115/- (Applicable to all Categories) only for 1st year

University

. . Rs. 1470/- (Applicable to all Categories) Per Annum
Administrative Fees

Hostel Accomodation

Rs. 70000/- Per annum to be paid at the time of admission
& Food (Veg. Only) / ! patl I 195t

SC/ST Fee Should be paid initially will be refunded as and when received from SC/ST Dept.

* The Fee structure varies as per the notification issued by the Government / University

The above mentioned fee does not include Text books, Case Record, Uniforms, Application Fee, PTA Fund, shoe or
any other additional activity expenses

Fee Refund/Liguidated damages: 1. No refund of fee will be made to candidates who apply for Transfer
certificate/cancellation of admission under any circumstances, after the last date for taking admission by
candidates consequent to the last spot allotment. They will have to pay Liquidated damages equal to 4 times the
annual tution fee/Course fee paid by him/her for the first year. In all such cases, transfer certificate will be issued
only after the remittance of liquidated damages to the authority concerned. 2. A candidate who has remitted fee
but does not take admission in the college consequent to the last spot allotment in the last phase of allotment will
not be eligible for refund of fee. 3. The candidates admitted against Management seats, on discontinuance of
course in the first year, after the cut off date for closing of admission fixed by the government for joining other
courses/colleges or for other purposes are liable to pay liquidated damages equal to 4 times the annual tution
fee/course fee paid by them for the first year irrespective of annual family income/nativity/reservation status.

In case of students leaving the college, Transfer certificate shall be released on the student with one of his parents
executing a bond undertaking to pay the amount that may be ordered by the Admission Supervisory committee
(ASC), FRC.




